___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

22   Primary Health Care Limited Appendix 4E – Preliminary Final Report 2016

2.   PRIOR PERIOD RE‐STATEMENT – CORRECTION OF ERROR

Following a detailed review of the balance sheet a number of adjustments were identified whereby certain assets were
impaired and provisions were understated.   Where these adjustments arose as a result of  information that existed  in
prior periods but was incorrectly taken into consideration when assessing the carrying amount of assets and the adequacy
of  liabilities  the  errors  are  prior  period  errors  that have been  corrected  by  restating  each  of  the  affected  financial
statement line items for the prior periods as set out below.  There is no impact on the Statement of Cash Flows for the
prior period arising from the correction of the prior period errors.

Impact on the income statement for the Year ended 30 June 2015 (Extract)

Restated
30 June

2015

Restatement
increase/
(decrease)

As reported
30 June
2015 1

   Note  $m  $m  $m

Revenue   1,579.7  (0.6)  1,580.3
Significant items   38.0  7.8  30.2

EBITDA   231.4  (8.4)  239.8

Depreciation   71.6  3.0  68.6

EBIT   72.6  (11.4)  84.0

Profit before tax   6.1  (11.4)  17.5

Income tax (benefit)/ expense   (110.8)  2.4  (108.4)

Profit for the period   116.9  (9.0)  125.9

Impact on the balance sheet as at 30 June 2015 (Extract)

Restated
30 June

2015

Restatement
increase/
(decrease)

As reported
30 June

2015
   Note  $m  $m  $m

Current receivables   145.3  (2.0)  147.3

Tax receivable   44.3  2.2  42.1

Property, plant and equipment   435.7  (33.2)  468.9

Other intangibles assets   285.3  (4.7)  290.0

Deferred tax asset   14.5  10.1  4.4

Current payables   185.1  4.4  180.7

Net assets   2,415.4  (32.0)  2,447.4

Retained earnings   12.2  (32.0)  44.2

Total equity   2,415.4  (32.0)  2,447.4

1  After adjusting to exclude the operations of HCN that have been classified as discontinued in the current year (refer Note 16(e)).

Notes to Appendix 4E for the year ended 30 June 2016
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

23   Primary Health Care Limited Appendix 4E – Preliminary Final Report 2016

2.  PRIOR PERIOD RE‐STATEMENT – CORRECTION OF ERROR (CONTINUED)

Impact on the balance sheet as at 30 June 2014 (Extract)

Restated
30 June

2014

Restatement
increase/
(decrease)

As reported
30 June

2014
   Note  $m  $m  $m

Current receivables   148.5  (1.4)  149.9

Property, plant and equipment   400.5  (27.4)  427.9

Other intangibles assets   271.2  (1.2)  272.4

Deferred tax asset   16.0  8.6  7.4

Current payables   156.9  2.9  154.0

Tax liabilities   31.6  (1.3)  32.9

Net assets   2,348.2  (23.0)  2,371.2

Retained earnings   (27.9)  (23.0)  (4.9)

Total equity   2,348.2  (23.0)  2,371.2

Impact on earnings per share for the Year ended 30 June 2015

Restated

2015

Restatement
increase/
(decrease)

As reported
2015 1

Earnings per share (Consolidated)   Note
Cents per

share
Cents per

share
Cents per

share

Basic and diluted earnings per share from
continuing operations   22.8  (1.8)  24.6

Basic and diluted earnings per share from
continuing and discontinued operations   24.9  (1.8)  26.7

1   After adjusting to exclude the operations of HCN that have been classified as discontinued in the current year (refer Note 16(e)).

Notes to Appendix 4E for the year ended 30 June 2016
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

24   Primary Health Care Limited Appendix 4E – Preliminary Final Report 2016

3.  SEGMENT INFORMATION